

S.T.-2/Feb./2019

Order No.54

dated 2.1.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused Biswanath Hati produced from J/C,

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present.

Two witnesses namely, Rabindranath Jana and Sukdev Das are present.

They are examined and cross examined in full and discharged as PW-2 and PW-3.

Signature of inquest report 164 statement marked as exhibit-2/B and exhibit-4 as PW-2. Signature of Inquest report and two seizure lists marked as exhibit-2/C, 5 and 6 as PW -3.

Ld. P.P. in charge has filed one petition intimating that FSL report has not yet been received from the concerned authority and he has prayed for giving necessary direction to the concerned O/C for collecting and sending the FSL report to this court in connection with this case.

Perused the petition.

Hd. the Ld. P.P. in charge.

The concerned O/C (O/C Bhupatinagar P.S.) is directed to take necessary steps so that the FSL report which was received by the concerned department vide Ref. no. FSL/Tax/5422/18 dated 2/11/2018 as submitted by the Ld. P.P. in charge be collected and sent to this court by the next date fixed positively.

Fix 3/1/2023 for evidence and production.

Inform the O/C concerned.

D/C by me :

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.