

S.T : 2/February/2020

Present : Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya  
Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai  
-in-charge.

Order No.58

Dated 09.03.2023

Accused Biswanath Hati is produced from J/C.

No step taken by the Ld. P.P. -in-charge.

No step taken by the Ld. State defence on behalf of the accused Biswanath Hati.

No witness is present.

P.O. is transferred.

Fix 11.04.2023 for evidence and production.

Accused be remanded to J/C.

D/C by me :

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai.  
-in-charge.





