

S.T. 2/February/2019

Present : Nuruzzaman Ali,
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.

Order no. 63
dated 31.08.2023

Today is fixed for evidence production of accused person.

Accused Biswanath Hati is produced from the J.C.

He is remanded to J/C till 05.10.2023.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present by filing haziran.

No witness is present.

Fix 05.10.2023 for evidence of CSW No.-4 and production of the
accused person.

Custody accused person be sent to the J/C till date.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.

