

S.T. 2/February/2019

Present : Nuruzzaman Ali,
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.

Order no. 66
dated 18.01.2024

Today is fixed for evidence production of accused person.

Accused ,Biswanath Hati is produced from the J.C.

He is remanded to J/C till the next date.

Ld. State defence counsel is present.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present by filing haziran with two witnesses.

The record is takenup for evidence.

At this stage Ld. State defence counsel files an application praying for time for evidence on the ground that the relevent papers of this case have not supplied by the accused person till this day.

Heard and considered.

On the prayer of Ld. State defence counsel the case is adjourned to day.

The present witnesses be released without evidence and they are directed to be must present on the next date.

Fix 29.02.2024 for evidence of CSW Nos.-4&5 and production of the accused person.

Custody accused person be sent to the J/C till date.

Issue summons accordingly.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.