

S.T. 02/February/2019

Order no. 68 dated 10.04.2024

Custody accused, Biswanath Hati is produced from the J/C and remanded to till the next date.

Ld. Advocate of both Local Bar Associations abstained themselves from attending Court's proceedings today due to demise of Ld. Advocate, Sujit Kumar Sahoo, Member of both the Bar Association at Contai vide their resolution dated 10.04.2024.

To 15.05.2024 for evidence of C.S.W. nos. 4 & 5 and production of accused person.

Custody accused, Biswanath Hati be sent to the J/C till date.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.