

Present : Nuruzzaman Ali,
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.2nd Court,Contai.

Order No. 73 dated 06.11.2024

Custody accused person, Biswanath Hati is produced from the J.C. and remanded to till the next date.

Ld. P.P. in charge files haziran. Ld. Defence counsel is present.

No witness is present.

No W/W/A against the CSW no.5 (Ashoke Jana) has been received.

Issue reminder. The case is adjourned today.

Fixing 09.01.2025 for evidence of CSW nos. 4 and E/R of W/W/A of CSW no.5 (Ashoke Jana) and also production of the accused person .

Accused person be sent to the J.C till date.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.