

S.T.-2/February/2019

Order No. 85 Dated 10.02.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no. 18 and for show-cause by te O/C Bhupatinagar P.S.

Accused person Biswanath Hati is produced physically from the J/C.

O/C of Bhupatingar PS is present by filing show-cause. Show-cause is considered and accepted. Part record is received alongwith supplymentary charge-sheet.

Let the same be accepted for the ends of justice and be kept with the record.

C.S.W no. 18 namely Dr. Kaushik Tudu is examined and cross-examined in part as PW-12.

Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the accused person has filed a petition for deferring and continuing the cross-examination of PW-12 after the examination of thge I.O.

Petition is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix 18.02.2026 for examination of the I.O.

Issue summons accordingly.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.