

Order No. 86 Dated 18.02.2026

Today is fixed for examination of the I.O.

Accused person Biswanath Hati is produced physically from the J/C.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge has filed petition for calling for the FSL report. Hd. Both sides in respect of the petition.

After hearing and perusal it appears that the S.I Pravakar Nayak, O/C Bhupatinagar P.S had submitted supplementary charge sheet in connection with Bhupatinagar P.S. case no. 38/26 dt. 09.02.2026 and not in connection with this case.

Therefore, O/C Bhupatinagar P.S is directed to submit the FSL report and alamat in connection with this case i.e. Bhupatinagar P.S.case no. 139/18 dt. 31.08.18 positively by the next date. It may be mentioned here that the accused person is in custody since 01.09.18.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O/C, Bhupatinagar P.S. for compliance and to the S.P Purba Medinipur for information.

Fix 09.03.2026 for evidence and production of the accused person and compliance by the O/C Bhupatinagar P.S.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.